## **USA Archery Photo Policy**

## **Content You Submit**

Certain programs may enable you to post comments, send emails, or otherwise provide information to USA Archery or other persons. You remain fully responsible for the materials that you provide to us or others, including without limitation information, audio recordings, photographs, video recordings, documents, or other materials submitted, posted, uploaded, sent or otherwise transmitted to us or others ("User Content"). You agree not to provide User Content that: Infringes on, misappropriates or otherwise violates the copyright, trademark, patent or other intellectual property right of any person, or reveals trade secrets or other proprietary information you do not have the right to disclose; Is false, misleading, libelous, slanderous, defamatory, obscene, abusive, hateful, or sexually explicit; Violates a person's right to privacy or publicity; Contains advertising, commercial activity or a solicitation of any kind; Degrades others, including but not limited to, on the basis of gender, race, class, ethnicity, national origin, religion, sexual preference, orientation or identity, disability, or other classification; Contains epithets or other language or material intended to intimidate or to incite violence; or Violates any applicable local, state, national, or international law, or advocates illegal activity.

**Your License to Us.** By submitting User Content, you grant us and our designees a royalty-free, irrevocable, perpetual, non-exclusive, worldwide, fully sub-licensable, transferable, license to publish, reproduce, distribute, display, perform, edit, adapt, modify, translate, create derivative works, make, sell, offer for sale, export, and otherwise use and exploit your User Content (or any portion thereof) in any way that we want and in any form, media, or technology now known or later developed. You hereby waive any moral rights you may have in your User Content. You represent that you have obtained all necessary permissions necessary to grant us those rights, including from any person identified in or implicated by your submission (including those shown in photographic content), and, in the case of minors, also from their parents or legal guardians, as appropriate.

**No Obligation to Publish.** We are not obligated to publish or use your User Content. USA Archery is not in any manner endorsing any User Content that it may publish or post on the Products and cannot, and will not, vouch for its reliability. USA Archery is not responsible for any User Content and has no duty to monitor the User Content posted on the Products. You use any information contained in User Content at your own risk. USA Archery and its designees have the right, in their sole discretion, to monitor, review, edit, remove, delete, disable, refuse, restrict, or terminate access to your User Content or the Products (in whole or in part) at any time, without prior notice and in our sole discretion, for any or no reason. The obligations that you have to us under these Terms shall survive termination of the Products, any use by you of the Products, any User Content on the Products, or these Terms. You will not continue to post any User Content that USA Archery has previously advised you not to post.

**No Obligation to Monitor.** You acknowledge and agree that we have the right, but not the obligation, to monitor all User Content. You further acknowledge and agree that while we reserve the right to remove User Content in our sole discretion for any reason, we have no duty to do so. We also reserve the right to turn over any User Content to law enforcement officials.